Steve Simon

From: Herrera, Mara <Mara.Herrera@draeger.com:

Sent: Friday, February 27, 2015 1:28 PM

To: ssimon@lawrencetwp.com

Subject: RE: Alcotest 7110 fuel cell replacement

Attachments: LAWRENCE TWP OCT 2016.pdf; LAWRENCE TWP DEC 2016.pdf
Sgt. Simon,

It was a pleasure speaking with you. Please find attached the two quotes we discussed.

Per our phone conversation, the typical repair cost for a Fuel Cell replacement is $560. If your agency wishes
to opt out of the warranty, you must send your device in to our facility and pay for the repair and inspection
cost. Our tech will then inspect your component to see what parts need to be replaced besides the Fuel Cell. It
will then be up to our technician to advise if your component qualifies far a warranty extension.

Please also be advised that we can only support the NJ program through December 2016. In other words, we
will continue to support the Alcotest 7110 past 2016 but will not be covering any devices under warranty past

this time.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
You§iT B
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Mara Herrera

Sales Support Manager
Sales Support

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
4040 West Royal Lane, Ste. 136
Irving, TX 75063

Tel +1 972 929 1100

Fax +1 972 929 1260
mara.herrera@draeger.com
www.draeger.com

Drager. Technology for Life®

From: Herrera, Mara

Sent: Wednesday, February 25, 2015 10:24 AM

To: 'ssimon@lawrencetwp.com’

Subject: RE: Alcotest 7110 fuel cell replacement
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LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP POLICE DEPARTMENT

2211 Lawrence Road
Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648

Telephone: 609-896-1111
Fax: 609-896-8095
www.lawrencetwp.com

MEMORANDUM
CONTROL NO. 2015-016
TO: All Officers
FROM: Lt. Timothy Drew #188
DATE: February 27, 2015

Due to a “fuel cell” failure in the Alcotest machine it will be out of service until further notice.
The Alcotest is being shipped back to Draeger for the repairs and it is expected not be
returned from service for at least several weeks.

Our primary department to use when our Alcotest is out of service is Hopewell Twp. Police
Department. Hopewell PD has been contacted and is aware that we will need their
assistance during this time. Please continue to follow our standing protocol outlined in
Memorandum 2007-18 and go to Hopewell PD first, West Windsor PD Second, and Princeton
PD third for the use of an Alcotest machine.

Distribution:
Roll Call
Power DMS



. TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE

2207 LAWRENCE ROAD (ROUTE 206)
LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP, N.J. 08648
TEL (609) 844-7011 « FAX (609) 895-1668
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CONDITIONS

1. Acceptance of this order includes acceptance of all terms, prices,
delivery instructions and conditions stated. No changes may be made
without written authorization of the purchaser. Quantities specified in
the order are not to be exceeded.

2. The purchaser may grant additional time for delivery when the buyer is
at fault or if he is satisfied the delay is beyond the control of the vendor.
Such grant must be made in writing and made part of the order.

. Itis agreed that goods delivered shall comply with all Federal, State, or
local laws relative thereto, and that the vendor shall defend actions or
claims brought and save harmless the buyer from loss, cost or damage
by reason of actual or alleged infringement of letters patent.

4, Materials must be properly packaged and marked with the order
number. Damaged materials will not be accepted.

All prices must be FO.B. delivery point. Where specific purchase is
negotiated FO.B. shipping point, the vendor is to prepay shipping
charges and add to invoice. All deliveries must be prepaid including
inside delivery, boxing and cartage, unless ctherwise stated.

In case of default of the contractor, the buyer may procure the articles
or services from other sources and charge the contractor as liquidated
damages any excess cost or damages occasioned thereby.

DEPARTMENTAL COPY



TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE

2207 LAWRENCE ROAD (ROUTE 206)
: LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP, N.J. 08648
: . TEL(609) 844-7011 « FAX (609) 885-1668
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160 Lawrenceville-Pennington Road
Lawrenceville, N.J. 08648
Phone: (609) 844-0025 - Fax: (609) 844-9889
Email: synerg_\‘expresscenter@hotmail.com
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All carriers require proper packuaging. If you pack your pareel you
must use adeyuate packaging 10 avoiddamage. Neither Synergy Express
Center. its agents, nor the carricr is responsible for inadeguate packuy-
ing. Synergy Express Center will be pleased w assist you with your
packaging.

In the event of loss or damage, please call us. NOT the camer.
Cuntracts with UPS, AIRBORNE, and FEDEX mquucthnwc.,\'yncrgy
Express Center, acl as your agent for the processing of any claim.
Venfication of ¥alue is required for ALL claims. Purchasc uf coverage
for declared value does not guaranice payment of that amount. Claims
may be seuled by appraisal. The entry of a C.0.D. ampunt is not a
declaration of value. Syncrgy Express Center is not liable for carrier’s
failure to properly collect funds for C.0.D. shipmenis.

1f your shipment is damaged you MUST RETAIN items, carton,
and ALL packaging matcrials for the carrier's inspection. Failure to do
so will VOID the claim. Claims not made within 90 days or not filed
by Synergy Express Center are invalid and void.

Carrier's investigation of claim will determine the value of the claim
and is final, Unless a greater value is declared hercin and additional
coverage for said valuc is purchascd at the time of shipment, Synergy
Express Center and Carricr's maximum liability is $100.00 USD per
shipment. 4

Extremely fragile and breakable items arc shipped at the customer’s
sole risk. whether packaged by self of Synergy Express Center. Elec-
ironic devices are insurable for loss or visible damage only, not for
operability. Iereplaccable or onc-of-a-kind ilems, as well as cash orcash
equivalents cannot be insured.

Following shipment, Customer agrees 10 pay any additional
charges by Carrier to Synergy Express Center, not limited to corrections
of address, dimensional weights, customs clearance, brokerage fees,
dulics, taxes, or ofer charges not paid at the time of shipment or that
which accrue during shipment.
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